October 23, 2022

Membership 356 | Sunday School Enroll. 95
11:00 Worship 80 [ Sunday School Atten. 49
General Receipts $ 3627.91 | Building Fund $ 150.00
Regular Offering $ 3532.46 | Hospitality $ 95.00

Oct Tellers:  Lynn Walton & Amy Jacobson
Oct Ushers:  Jimmy Diggs, Amy Jacobson & Gus Saunders

Nov Tellers:  Helen Spence & Bill Breeden
Nov Ushers: Buddy Hogge, Chris Hutson & Howard Warren

Today: Next Week:
Older Child:  Connie Stewart Alice/Gordon Smith
Young Child: Tammy Greggs/Youth Nancy Dyson
Infant Nursery: Beverly/Connie West H. Warren/T. Owens
SS Nursery:  Howard Warren Howard Warren
Deacon: Sandy McElfresh Barry Milligan

Please pray for our Deacon of the Week, Sandy McElfresh and her
church families: Doug Blaylock, Mark Boykin, Elizabeth Bynum,
David Crummett, Chris Gibbons, Lester Jenkins, Shannen Jenkins,
Barbara Lewis, Sue Mcgowan, Martha Robbins, Helen Spence and
Jeanne Thompson

Birthdays & Anniversaries 10/30/22-11/5/22
Anniversaries:

11/3: Bill & Judy Cahoon

Birthdays:
11/4: Angie Crummett & Madison McNeil

PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CONTACT THE CHURCH OFFICE:
secretary@gloptbaptist.org or S04-642-2555

Welcome To
Gloucester Point Baptist Church

7741 Terrapin Cove Road
P.O. Box 305
Gloucester Point, Virginia 23062
www.gloptbaptist.org
Phone: (804) 642-2555

Pastor Larry Bierman Guest Pastor
Margaret Sarratori Director of Music
Connie Stewart CYM Coordinator
Dr. Paul R. Garber Pastor Emeritus
Members Ministers



We thank Ged you are here and hope you get to fnow Jesus by
seceiving Jtis love and Ftis church’s ministiies. Please fill cut a
“Welcame ax CAR.E. Card” & place it in the offering plate.

11:00 am WORSHIP October 30, 2022

PRELUDE

CALL TO WORSHIP *328 vs 1 & 2
HYMN OF PRAISE *202vs 1 & 2

“Wonderful Grace of Jesus”
“All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name”

WELCOME/ANNOUNCMENTS Sandy McElfresh, Deacon
MINISTRIES/PRAYER Sandy McElfresh, Deacon
ANTHEM

PARALLEL SCRIPTURE: John 3:16-18
HYMN OF OFFERING *473 vs All

Elaine Owens

“More Love to Thee, O Christ”

OFFERTORY PRAYER Sandy McElfresh, Deacon
OFFERING
DOXOLOGY * Hymn 253

SCRIPTURE: | John 3:16-20
MESSAGE: “True Love”

HYMN OF INVITATION *516
(please use your hymnals)

Pastor Larry Bierman

“When the Roll Is Called Up Yonder”

CLOSING PRAYER

CLOSING CHORUS *205 “Jesus Is the Sweetest Name | Know”

POSTLUDE Please take this time to greet one another

*Congregation Stands

“Us you go, matke disciples...” Matthew 28:19
Pray, call, visit, minister, witness with members and others.

CLOSING CHORUS #205
“Jesus Is the Sweetest Name | Know”

Jesus is the sweetest name | know,
And He’s just the same as His lovely name,
And that’s the reason why | love Him so;
Oh, Jesus is the sweetest name | know.

10/30/22

11/1/22

11/2/22

11/4/22
11/5/22

Future Opportunities:
10/30/22-11/5/22

9:45 am
11:00 am
12:00 pm

2:00 pm
5:00 pm
9:30 am

6:30 pm

6:30 pm
5:30 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm
6:30 pm

7:30 pm
6:30 pm
4:30 pm

Sunday School

Worship

Church Council Meeting
C.A.R.E./Joyce Marshall

WMU Ministry Meal/William & Mary
Community Morning Out

Building & Grounds Meeting
Transportation Committee Meeting
CYM Supper

Children’s Choir

Children/Youth Bible Study

Bible Study & Prayer Meeting
Choir Practice

Men’s Fellowship & Bible Study
Pot Luck Deacon’s Dinner/NFH

11/6/22

11/7/22
11/9/22

11/11/22

Future Opportunities:
11/6/22-11/12/22

9:45 am
11:00 am
12:00 pm

2:00 pm
3:00 pm

6:30 pm
5:30 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm
6:30 pm

7:30 pm
6:30 pm

Sunday School

Lords Supper/Worship

Youth Council

C.A.R.E/Stewart Wood
Deacon’s Meeting

American Heritage Girls Meeting
CYM Supper

Children’s Choir
Children/Youth Bible Study
Bible Study & Prayer Meeting
Choir Practice

Men’s Fellowship & Bible Study




